EMPOWERING PROFESSIONALS

Ref No.KAHER/24-25/D- 28112402 28" November 2024
NOTIFICATION
The list of Public Holidays for the Deemed-to-be-University and its constituent
units for the calendar year 2025 is notified as under:

[ Sl.No. || Date T Day | Name of the Festival

[ 1. ][14-01-2025 || Tuesday || MakaraSankrani -

[ 2 [26-02-2025 || Wednesday | Maha Shivaratri |
[ 3 |[14032025 || Friday || Holi(Coloy ]
[ 4 [31-03-2025 || Monday || Qutub-e-Ramzan ]
I 5. ”10-04-2025_"_1'_hursday I Mahaveer Jayanthi ]
[ 6. |[1404-2025 || Monday || Dr. Ambedkar Jayanthi |
[ 7 ][30-04-2025" || Wednesday | Basava Jayanthi _ |
[ & ][01-05-2025 || Thursday | MayDay -

[ 9 J[o7-06-2025 || Saturday || Bakid

[ 10, |[15-08-2025* [ Friday ][ Independence Day

[ 1. ][27-08-2025 minesday ”__anesh Chaturthi

[ 12 ][01-10-2025 || Wednesday || Maha Navami/ Ayudha Pooja, Vijayadashami

[ 13 ][02-10-2025" || Thursday || GandhiJayanthi _

[ 14" ][2010-2025 | Monday || Naraka Chaturdashi_

[ 15, ][21-102025 || Tuesday || Deepavali Amavasya_

| 186. |22-10-202-5_-| Wednesday II Balipadyami, Deepavali

[ 17. J[01-11-2025" || Saturday ][ Kannada Rajyotsava I
[ 18 ][05-11-2025 || Wednesday || Gurunanak Jayanthi _ ]
[ 19 |[25-12-2025 ][ Thursday || Christmas |

The above list is exclusive of the following which are falling on Sundays:

[ || 26012025 ||  Sunday | Republic Day |
I | 30-03-2025 | Sunday [ Chandraman Ugadi ]

3. || 06-04- 202'7 Sunday || Ram Navami |
4 ][ 21-09-2025 Sunday || Mahalaya Amavasya |

* . .
These are National / State Celebration Days.
It is mandatory for all the faculty, staff members and studepts
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